 Specification Sheet for SMD Power Inductor
1
Specification Sheet for Approved
Customer Name:
Customer Part No.:
Ceaiya Part No: MAI201610S 系列
Spec No: L2016
  【For Customer Approval Only】

 Specification Sheet for SMD Power Inductor
4
5. Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
1MHz/1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units uH Ω Ω A A A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MAI 201610S-R24MT 0.24±20% 0.040 0.033 4.50 5.50 3.00 3.45
MAI 201610S-R33MT 0.33±20% 0.049 0.041 4.40 5.20 2.70 3.10
MAI 201610S-R47MT 0.47±20% 0.049 0.041 4.06 4.70 2.70 3.10
MAI201610S-R56MT 0.56±20% 0.053 0.043 3.80 4.50 2.60 2.80
MAI 201610S-R68MT 0.68±20% 0.065 0.057 3.50 4.00 2.50 2.80
MAI 201610S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 0.095 0.078 3.30 3.80 2.00 2.30
MAI 201610S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 0.130 0.110 1.95 2.30 1.70 2.00
MAI 201610S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 0.180 0.160 1.90 2.15 1.40 1.60
MAI201610S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 0.307 0.245 1.40 1.60 1.10 1.30
MAI 201610S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 0.425 0.370 1.10 1.40 0.90 1.00
MAI201610S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 0.620 0.500 0.95 1.10 0.70 0.82
MAI201610S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 0.870 0.670 0.86 1.00 0.66 0.76
MAI201610S-100MT 10±20% 0.875 0.700 0.80 0.95 0.60 0.70
MAI201610S-150MT 15±20% 1.70 1.30 0.69 0.75 0.36 0.42
Note:※1: Rated current: Isat(max.)or Irms(max.),whichever is smaller;
     ※2: Saturation Current: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value
without current; Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current;
     ※3: Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T) from 20℃ ambient.